
1

April is Fair Housing Month

Senator Hannah-Beth Jackson, COVID-19 Update & Links . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   9
Fair Housing Fundamentals 2020 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(to be rescheduled)
Fair Housing Complaint, Sample Letter to Landlord . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
NAA Coronavirus Guidance for Property Management. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

CALIFORNIA’S CENTRAL COAST RESOURCE FOR RENTAL PROPERTY OWNERS, MANAGERS & SUPPLIERS

Apr | 2020



2



3

santa barbara rental property association 

SANTA BARBARA AREA’S RESOURCE FOR RENTAL PROPERTY OWNERS, MANAGERS & SUPPLIERS

SBRPA 2020 OFFICERS
President Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq.
1st Vice-President Harold Goodman
Treasurer Chris Agnoli
Secretary Lori Zahn
Executive Director Laura Bode

Steve Battaglia, Director
James Carrillo, CPM®, Director
Charles V. Eckert III Esq., Director
Danielle Holzer-Burkitt, Director
Joyce Hulsebos, Director
Michelle Roberson, Director

Graphic Design
Darkblade Enterprises

SBRPA OFFICE
123 West Padre Street, Suite D

Santa Barbara, CA 93105

Office Hours: 
Mon-Fri • 9:00am-5:00pm

Closed for lunch 12:00-1:00pm

www.sbrpa.org
Phone: (805) 687-7007

Fax: (805) 687-9708

Articles appearing in this magazine are presented as a public service and may not 
reflect the opinion of the publisher, its board of directors or its members.

Products and services advertised herein are not warranted, expressly or implied by 
the publisher or by its board of directors. No investigation has been conducted to 
ascertain the quality of the products and services advertised herein. The publisher 
takes no responsibility should the quality of the products and services not be as 
advertised.

The Santa Barbara Rental Property News Magazine is published monthly by the 
Santa Barbara Rental Property Association, Inc. Editorial/advertising offices are 
located at 123 West Padre Street, Suite D, Santa Barbara, CA 93105. Phone (805) 
687-7007, Fax (805) 687-9708. Subscription is included in the annual membership dues.

April 2020

Calendar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5   
Current & Upcoming Events of interest to SBRPA members

SBRPA President’s Message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7   
Betty L. Jeppesen Esq., SBRPA President

COVID19 Update & Links. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9  
Senator Hannah-Beth Jackson message, 3/18/2020)

NAA Programs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19   
Coronavirus Guidance for Property Management

CalRHA Legislative Update. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25   
Chris Zgraggen, Capitol Advocacy

Attorney’s Corner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29  
David M. Grokenberger, Esq., Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, 

Santa Barbara Happenings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33  
Terry A. Bartlett, Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

Directory of Products & Services . . . . . . . . . . 42  
Index of Advertisers

Table of Contents

 



4

Commercial & Residential 
Parking Lots & Driveways

• Asphalt Paving • Seal Coating • Concrete

• Chip Seal • Patching & Crack fill

• Striping

License Number : 1022233

WWW.CCPAVE.COM
805 665 3292



5

CalendarCalendar
April 2020

Palm
Sunday

Passover
Start

Good 
Friday

Easter
Passover
End

SBRPA Fair Housing Fundamentals 2020  
Thu., April 30, 2020, 1:00-4:00PM
Chase Palm Park Center
236 E. Cabrillo Blvd., SB 93101

Attend our annual Certificate
course on the latest news in
the Fair Housing arena and 
make sure you are up-to-date
on the most recent laws. This 
year’s course will be taught 
by Tracey Merrell, Managing 
Attorney of Education at 
Kimball, Tirey, & St. John LLP. 

NAA Sustainable Living Roundtable  
March 31-April 1, 2020
Bozzuto, Greenbelt, MD

https://www.naahq.org/operation-solutions/
sustainable-living#accordion-6

The 2020 Sustainable Living Roundtable is an 
exclusive invitation-only event hosted by the 
National Apartment Association (NAA) and the 
U.S. Department of Energy Better Buildings 
Initiative. The Roundtable brings together 
sustainable living professionals to discuss 
challenges, trends, and insights at the fore-
front of rental housing.

Legislative Day  
Tue.-Wed., April 14-15, 2020
Sacramento, CA 

Join others in the industry and meet our
legislators accompanied by a lobbying 
professional. CalRHA will provide you with
talking points about upcoming legislation.
(see p. xx for details and event schedule).

If you know of events or items of interest to 
our members, please send information to:
magazine@sbrpa.org

Happy Easter

NOTE:  As we go to press, the
COVID-19 virus has led to 

closures and postponements
of events and businesses
throughout the country. 

Check with event organizers
for the latest schedules. 

Please check our website for 
updates on industry news as well 

as SBRPA programs and events 
 at www.sbrpa.org

In compliance with Governor 
Newsom’s order on March 19th,

the SBRPA office is closed.

Do not leave voice messages on
the office answering machine.

Contact us through email:
laura@sbrpa.org

Cance
lle

d. 

Chec
k w

ith
 org

anize
rs 

fo
r l

ates
t s

ch
ed

ules



6

NEW LISTING -- ISLA VISTA A++ LOCATION   $3,150,000

 BRE# 01245644

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY HOMESERVICES

COMMERCIAL DIVISION
KEN SWITZER
805-680-4622

A rare opportunity and price point to invest in income property in a highly 

valued and supply-protected prized location.  This 9-unit building is just a 

few feet from the UC Santa Barbara campus and only 1 block to beach access, 

featuring a favorable configuration with decks, patios and ample parking.  

No amount of future apartment or dorm supply will ever supplant the 

demand for this best of locations.  Unit mix is 2 x 2/1, 6 x 1/1, 1 x studio.  

This is a brand new listing, please call for details.

Realty of Santa Barbara
“There is no substitute for experience”

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
Strict rent collecting policy•
Fast tenant turnaround•
Obtain competitive bids and get YOUR approval•
Careful tenant screening•
On call 24 hours / 7 days a week•
No conflict of interest with “In-House”maintenance•
Easy to read monthly statements•
In business over 30 years•
Member SBRPA / IREM CPM candidate•

We increase cash flow and control expenses 
to maximize property value.

Call today for a free consultation 
Andy Sillers, Broker
(805) 681-6268
spectrumrealty.com

152 E. Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101   rogerssheffield.com
t 805.965.7746   f 805.845.2356   e david@rogerssheffield.com    

SBRPA Members can call with questions regarding areas of 
practice, and are billed at a “Preferred Client” rate if they  
decide to retain the firm for Landlord-Tenant matters.

Real Estate

Estate Planning 

Business & Tax

Construction

Civil Litigation

Landlord-Tenant

Probate, Wills & Trusts

Wine & Agricultural

Condominium & HOA

Family & Divorce

Since 1973, Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP, has provided 
sophisticated legal advice to Central Coast businesses and 
individuals. Learn more by visiting rogerssheffield.com

A N N O U N C E M E N T

Grokenberger & Smith, P.C. has merged 
with Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP.  

Have a question about our services? 
To get a free quote, or if you have 
questions or special requests, just 

give us a call.  
 

We look forward to serving you! 

Contact number: (805) 235-6855 
Email: wehauljunkforless@gmail.com 
Website: wehauljunkforless.com 
Hours: Monday - Sunday: 7 AM - 7 PM  

WE DO THE DIRTY WORK FOR YOU!

•  Foreclosure Clean up
•  Commercial Junk Removal
•  Residential Junk Removal
•  Deliveries
•  Storage Clean up
•  Moving (storages, homes, offices, etc.)
•  Local or Long Distance Item Transportation

OUR SERVICES

Don’t see a service you need on this list?
Give us a call and ask us if it is something we can help you with!

DISCOUNTS
Seniors & Military: 10%
USCB & CalPoly students: 10%  
NOTE: Students must show current 
student ID card upon payment



7

April is traditionally “Fair Housing” month and we 
have a Fair Housing seminar scheduled for April 30, 
2020 with Tracey Merrell at the Chase Palm Park 
Center…unless it is canceled.

The world has been turned upside down by the 
pandemic of the COVID-19 Corona virus. All of us 
have been impacted. I am sure that all of you have 
received e-mails stating the offices are closed and/
or staff is working remotely. Schools, Church, mu-
sic and sports events have been canceled. Semi-
nars such as our own Property Management 101 
for which we had the largest ever number of sig-
nups are canceled or postponed.

This is having an significant and unfortunate im-
pact worldwide on the economy. The stock market 
has not been this volatile for years. 

Doctors are seeing patients by phone.

I think by now you all know the safety measures 
recommended by the Center for Disease Control 
(CDC): 1) Wash hands often with soap and water 
for a minimum of 20 seconds (sing Happy Birthday 
twice and you’re there) and if no soap and water 
are available use a hand sanitizer; 2) Avoid touch-
ing your eyes, nose and mouth with unwashed 
hands; 3) Avoid close contact with people who are 
sick; 4) stay home if you are sick; 5) cover your 
cough or sneeze into a tissue, then throw the tis-
sue away and 6) Frequently clean and disinfect 
touched objects an surfaces such as door handles.

What you may not know is that there are resources 
available to deal with the economic impact of these 
closures and cancelations. For example, the Small 
Business Administration (SBA) will provide up to 
$2 million in assistance for a small business. These 
loans can provide vital economic support to cover 
temporary loss of revenue. Further resources can 
be found at: https://www.naahq.org/sites/default/
files/naa-documents/disaster/handout_sba_disas-
ter_assistance_resources_for_businesses.pdf and 
on SBA’s websites: www.SBA.gov/coronavirus and 
www.SBA.gov/disaster. The NAA (National Apart-
ment Association) website has a copy of the “SBA 
Disaster Assistance in Response to the Coronavi-

rus” https://www.naahq.org/sites/default/files/
naa-documents/disaster/handout_sba_disaster_
assistance_resources_for_businesses.pdf

The DOL (Department of Labor) announced new 
guidance outlining flexibilities that states have 
in administering their unemployment insurance 
(UI) programs to assist Americans affected by the 
COVID-19 outbreak. See https://www.dol.gov/
newsroom/releases/eta/eta20200312-0

Until further notice, please practice the safety tips 
of avoiding large gatherings (as of March 16, 2020 
that means gatherings of more than 50 people); 
maintaining a safety distance between yourself 
and others; stay home if you feel ill and remain at 
home until you are no longer exhibiting symptoms 
for 24 hours without fever reducing and cough-in-
hibiting drugs.

Do buy groceries that will keep and enough TP, pa-
per towels and tissues for your immediate needs 
but avoid “hamstering” such items so that there 
are not enough to go around for everyone’s use.

We are all in this together; so, let’s help each other out.

The Santa Barbara Rental Property Association, 
in keeping with best practices will keep its office 
closed until further notice although our intrepid 
Laura Bode will be working remotely from home 
and will respond to e-mails. It should be noted that 
Laura has just returned from a National Apartment 
Association (NAA) conference in Washington, D.C. 
where she was able to secure a grant for SBRPA 
which will allow the association to move into the 
21st century by purchasing a new computer, com-
puter software and assistance for programs. Way 
to go, Laura! Cheers!! So happy to be able to end 
this President’s message on a positive note!!!

As we go to print, things are changing by the hour 
not just by the day. We will supplement the infor-
mation contained in this issue by mass e-mails to 
our members and by additions to our Web site.

santa barbara rental property association 

President’s Message

Betty L. Jeppesen Esq. • Attorney at Law and Real Estate Broker



8

24 Ho u r Ma i n t e na n c e

• 24/7 on call maintenance team
• Lic. & Bonded
• In house maintenance lowers expenses
• Budgeting for large capital expenses

Sc r e e n Pro S P e c t i v e te na n t S

• Credit and background check
• Employment verification
• Past landlord verification
• Prior eviction check and
• Face to face interview with all applicants

Li a b i L i t y

• We confirm you have adequate insurance
• Current lawyer endorsed leases
• Mold, and lead disclosures used
• Conduct any necessary evictions

ou r re S u Lt S

• Annual portfolio occupancy rate consistently over 98%
• Consistently lowest maintenance expenses in the industry
• High client retention rate

Ma r k e t i n g

• Craigslist, Newspaper, our website
• Over 10 online rental websites
• Tenant locator services
• 24/7 Phone attendant
• Market to Students, Adults, Seniors

Se t t i n g re n t aM o u n t S

• Full market survey for each vacancy
• Maximize monthly rent
• Minimizing vacancy period

Ma nag e M e n t

• Collect rents
• Bilingual staff
• Handle slow or non paying tenants
• Pay monthly expenses
• Produce monthly statements for owners
• Distribute monthly proceeds to owners
• Our experienced staff  protect your asset
• Regular site inspections

Call 805-705-4744 for a free consultation. 

Helping You Increase Your Bottom Line!
Residential  •  Commercial  •  Multi-Family

Sandpiper Property Management is an Accredited Residential Management Company (ARM) 

with the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM)

www.SandpiperPropertyManagement.com

1811 State Street, Santa Barbara CA. 93101
805-705-4744



9

Coronavirus/COVID-19 Update
excerpt from 3/18/2020 message 

from CA Senator Hannah-Beth Jackson

Legislative Action  
In addition to the steps California has already taken to protect the public health and help slow the spread of 
COVID-19, the California Legislature recently took important action to address its impacts on our hospitals, 
schools, homeless population and older residents. The legislation will provide critical emergency funding to 
prepare our hospitals for an increase in patients, provide relief for schools that have closed as a result of the 
virus, clean childcare facilities and nursing homes, reduce the spread of COVID-19 among the homeless, and 
support seniors, among other needs. The Legislature will continue working to address COVID-19's impacts on 
our communities.

Relief for Californians  
COVID-19 has disrupted all of our lives. As such, public officials throughout the state have taken a number of 
steps recently to ease the economic impacts of COVID-19:

No evictions: Governor Newsom recently signed an executive order to halt evictions, slow foreclosures and 
protect Californians against utility shutoffs. You can read the Executive Order on the Governor's website. 
(https://www.gov.ca.gov/)

Tax deadline delayed: The California Franchise Tax Board also just announced relief for taxpayers by extend-
ing the deadline to file state income tax returns to June 15, 2020 for those affected by COVID-19. You can visit 
their website for more details. (https://www.ftb.ca.gov/)

DMV license and renewal flexibility: the California Department of Motor Vehicles has asked California law 
enforcement to exercise discretion for 60 days in their enforcement of driver license and vehicle registration 
expiration dates beginning March 16, 2020. The DMV is taking this action so that at-risk populations, including 
seniors and those with underlying health conditions, can avoid required visits to DMV field offices for driver 
license or vehicle registration renewals. Learn more at the DMV website. (https://www.dmv.ca.gov/)

Resources for businesses: The Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development has compiled 
information for employers, employees and all Californians impacted by COVID-19. Visit their website for 
information (https://business.ca.gov/). If your work has been impacted by COVID-19, visit the California Labor 
and Workforce Development Agency's website (https://www.labor.ca.gov/) to learn what state benefits may 
be available to you.

New State Guidelines  
In addition to practicing social distancing, washing your hands, and staying home if you are sick, Governor 
Newsom has urged Californians to take the following additional precautions in order to protect the state's 
most vulnerable:
 • Those that are 65 and older or vulnerable to COVID-19 must practice home isolation.
 • Bars, night clubs, wineries, and breweries should close in California.
 • Restaurants should be closed for in-restaurant seated dining and should be open only 
    to drive-through or other pick-up/delivery options.

Visit the California Department of Public Health's website for the latest guidance. 
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/Guidance.aspx

Santa Barbara District Office
222 East Carrillo Suite 309, Santa Barbara, CA 93101
Phone: (805) 965-0862



10

40 Units Sold in Santa Maria, CA

Jon Standring
Founder

DRE# 01893163
805-626-0112

Lori Zahn
Broker Associate

DRE# 01914851
805-451-2712

Beachsidepartners.com | 128 E. Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, CA 

$5,550,000

Zahn and Standring skillfully represented the buyer in this 
complex, off market, value-add apartment portfolio sale.  
 Details included mutually beneficial seller financing! 



11

Below is example of Fair Housing Discrimination Complaint, �led in February 2020, 9 months after 
the tenant was given 60 day notice.

WANT TO KNOW WHAT 
A FAIR HOUSING COMPLAINT LOOKS LIKE?



12

Fair Housing Complaint  (continued)



13

Fair Housing Complaint  (continued)



14

Fair Housing Complaint  (continued)



15

Fair Housing Complaint  (continued)



1629

FREE CONSULTATION:

(805) 965-5678
Fully Licensed Bonded & Insured    CA Lic # 981385

K
O

Could Your Landscape Be... BETTER?

www.betterearthlandscape.com

20% OFF
LANDSCAPE 

ENHANCEMENT 
or IRRIGATION 

WORK
With 1 year agreement for 

weekly landscape maintenance.

bill@betterearthlandscape.combill@betterearthlandscape.com

ONE STRONG FIRM 
FOR ALL YOUR RENTAL 
HOUSING NEEDS. 

EVICTIONS
COLLECTIONS

FAIR HOUSING
ESTATE PLANNING

LITIGATION
TRANSACTIONS 

WWW.KTSLAW.COM    |    915 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 1650, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017    |    213 3370050



17

“A Friend on Your Side”®

Ed Fuller
Broker/Owner
GRI, ABR, BPOR, SRES, e-Pro, GREEN
Selling Santa Barbara Real Estate Since 1979
Office 805.687.1551 Cell 805.570.6988
55 Hitchcock Way Suite 202
Santa Barbara, CA 93105
CalDRE Lic #00661695
Ed@SanRoqueRealty.com

SAN ROQUE REALTY 

     garden
design

henry  805 682-1778
theromanticgardenco.com

Frederick (Rick) Lang 
Real Estate Appraiser 
License #AG003428 
 
(805) 886-4146 

Frederick Lang
Real Estate Appraiser
License #AG003428

(805) 886-4146

North County  
Notes
Noreen Pond

North County Rental Property  
Committee Representative 

22

22

30 31 17

Attorney’s Corner cont.
of the master lease, provided that the sublease contains a provision whereby 
the sublease terms include assumption of those master lease obligations.
Caveat: Both subleasing and assignment activities should be the subject of a 
written lease provision requiring at the least lessor approval, and conditions 
for review and approval, such as notice, and a reasonable amount of 
compensation to review and approve of the proposed subtenant or assignee.
License: A license is a permissive use of property which doesn’t transfer 
possession and is subject to revocation by the licensor at any time, subject 
to conditions that might be included in the license agreement itself. This is 
rarely an issue in residential properties, but can be in commercial properties. 
The lease provision should include language which prohibits any “transfer, 
assignment, subleasing, of all or any part of the leased premises without the 
prior consent of lessor.”
Guest Status: To be or not to be, that is the question. A guest has no tenancy 
right; is not in possession; and has no obligation for rents or performance 
under the lease. The issue for the lessor and even tenant is when this “guest” 
becomes an occupant or even a tenant at will. In one case the evolution of 
guest to tenant can be a violation of the prohibition against subletting or 
assignment, unintended though it might be. In another case it can leave a 
tenant with an unwelcome guest who is refusing to leave claiming occupancy 

Do your managers 
read this 

magazine?
They should.

SB Happenings cont. from page 29

scheduled to include all major players.  Meanwhile, the project continues to fall behind schedule 
as a result of such delays.

Santa Barbara Enacting Plastic Bag Ban and Paper Bag Tax

use plastic bags.  The ban does not apply to businesses such as clothing retailers.

ordinance does not let stores offer paper bags at a price, only reusable bags.

a similar ordinance.

Rising Rents Squeezing Longtime Residents out of San Francisco 

retake possession of a unit in order to sell the unit.

possibility of increasing the amount that landlords must pay tenants in the form of relocation 

Do your managers 
read this 

magazine?
They should.

Assisting with our member’s rental housing 
questions and needs is an important part of what 
this Association has to offer. For example, let’s 
review some of the procedures for serving tenant 
notices. These procedures are detailed in California’s 
Civil Codes.  The 3-Day Pay or Quit (Form 18.0) 
and 30/60 Day Notice to Terminate (Form19.0) 
are two of the most commonly served notices. 
Following these steps will decrease challenges to 
your notices: 

The attempt must be made to serve personally 1.
or by substitute service before moving to posting 
a notice in a conspicuous place on the rented 
property.

When preparing & serving the termination 2. 
notice(s) particular attention needs to be paid to 
the number of days in the month that the tenancy 
is to be terminated in order to reach the total of 
30 or 60 Days.

After serving the notice, complete the 3. 
Declaration of Service of Notice to Resident(s)/
Tenant(s) (Form 27.0).  The server indicates the 
manner of the notice’s service. This form is signed 
under Penalty of Perjury & should be kept with 
the notice that was served. 

July 20, 2016: Join us at the next North County 
Meeting of our Breakfast Club at the Lompoc Police 
Department, 107 Civic Center Plaza, from 9:00 to 
10:30 am. Share and learn from other members’ 
experiences operating rental housing. 

We are just a phone call away when you need to 
discuss your rental housing issues in North County. 
For possible solutions, or to join the Association, call 
my cell at 450-0217.  

 ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Read more about our North County members next 
month when Noreen Pond of SBRPA’s North County 
office, will be sharing with us some of the property 

management and legal insights she has gained from 
years of working with North County members Jim Hall of 

Lompoc and Jim O’Neil of Santa Maria.

Welcome new members!

Megan Ahearn, Amy Devers & Kristie Chapman, 
Baillie Brown, Helen Caldwell, Neal Cole, 

Chad & Sarah Enos, Monte Fligsten, Lois Panziera,
Jamie Frederick, George Hough & Sallye Wilkinson,

Alexander Harrison, Fleurette Janigian, 
Judy Kovar (Casa Victoria), Massimo Lala, 

Susan Lopez, Mary McNally, Richard Miller,  
Verna Murray (Verna Murray Rentals Inc.),  

Richard Hampton, Melissa Singer, Nancy Somberg,
Linda & Daniel Speirs, Woodland Manor Apartments



18

              

 

   ISLA VISTA                2 UNITS      $826,500   (SELLER)

   SANTA BARBARA               2 UNITS   $1,485,000   (BUYER)

  SANTA BARBARA               5 UNITS   $1,550,000   (BUYER)

   SANTA BARBARA               4 UNITS   $1,840,000   (BUYER)

   ISLA VISTA                                     RENTAL / DEVELOPMENT        $1,450,000   (BUYER/SELLER)

   SANTA BARBARA                        12 UNITS                                         $4,650,000   (SELLER)

   SANTA BARBARA  5-UNIT COMPOUND  $1,825,000   (BUYER/SELLER)

   MONTECITO   4 UNITS   $2,500,000   (BUYER)

   ISLA VISTA   2 UNITS   $1,290,000   (SELLER)

   SANTA BARBARA                        11 UNITS   $2,170,000    (BUYER)

   SANTA BARBARA                        2 UNITS (BEACH)               $2,000,000   (SELLER)

   ISLA VISTA                  9 UNITS   $2,960,000   (BUYER/SELLER)

   ISLA VISTA                           4 UNITS               $2,075,000   (SELLER)

   SANTA BARBARA  3 UNITS   $1,240,000   (BUYER/SELLER)

   SANTA BARBARA  2 UNITS (3-BR EACH)                   $1,285,000   (SELLER)

   SANTA BARBARA  4 UNITS (BEACH)  $2,800,000   (BUYER/SELLER)

 SANTA BARBARA  3 UNITS   $1,142,500   (SELLER)   

 ISLA VISTA   2 UNITS   $1,052,500   (BUYER)

 DRE# 01245644

KSwitzer@BHHSCal.Com

www.realeStateSB.Com

Ken Switzer
805-680-4622

SELLERS
• Custom targeted marketing program
• High-end professional representation
• Full outreach, online and traditional

BUYERS
  • Thorough knowledge of value
  • Custom financial analysis/scenarios
  • Expert negotiation and service

inveStment ProPerty liStingS / reCent SaleS
FOR SALE

SOLD

ISLA VISTA  (NEW)                       4 UNITS               $2,950,000

SANTA BARBARA            7 UNIT COMPOUND             $2,800,000

GOLETA                                         4 UNITS                                      $1,650,000

SANTA BARBARA  (NEW)          3 UNITS                                    $1,450,000

LOMPOC                            COMMERCIAL                                  $695,000

Ken Switzer CommerCial DiviSion 

©2019 Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties (BHHSCP) is a member of the franchise system of BHH Affiliates LLC. BHH Affiliates LLC and 
BHHSCP do not guarantee accuracy of all data including measurements, conditions, and features of property. Information is obtained from various sources 

and will not be verified by broker or MLS. Buyer is advised to independently verify the accuracy of thatinformation.

BerKSHire HatHaway 



19

santa barbara rental property association 

Coronavirus Guidance
for Property Management

National Apartment Association

*Here is the link to the NAA Coronavirus publica-
tions:   https://www.naahq.org/news-
publications/guidance- dealing-coronavirus

Our parent organization, the National Apartment 
Association (NAA) provides information and guid-
ance on new laws and current topics. The follow-
ing is an excerpt from the NAA members website.

NAA has released guidance for the rental housing 
industry in regards to the potential threat of the 
coronavirus.

March 19, 2020
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) is closely monitoring the outbreak of a 
novel (meaning new) coronavirus (COVID-19), 
which was first detected in Wuhan City, China, 
and has since spread to 167 additional countries. 
With 6,496 cases of coronavirus confirmed in 
the United States (through March 18, 2020), the 
National Apartment Association (NAA) believes 
it prudent for its members and affiliates to be 
prepared for incidents involving COVID-19 
should they occur.

NAA understands that affiliates, members and 
residents may have concerns about how apart-
ment communities should address the virus 
and, in an effort to offer preliminary guidance 
and information to assist with preparations, we 
have compiled the following material from 
official sources.

It is important to recognize that NAA, its affiliates 
and individual members are not health care 
professionals. The CDC and other qualified 
health officials should continue to be the 

source of current information and guidance. 
NAA is offering general, precautionary guidance 
(see page xx) from officials, and also adding 
some common-sense guidelines for our indus-
try in the interest of promoting a proper amount 
of caution at this time.

Because this is a rapidly evolving situation, NAA 
will monitor developments and will continue 
efforts to secure guidance specific to the opera-
tion of rental housing from health officials. Addi-
tionally, NAA will update the website with new 
information as it becomes available.

Office of Public and Indian Housing (PIH) Sus-
pends REAC Inspections. HUD's PIH released a 
memo (https://www.naahq.org/sites/default/ 
files/naa-documents/disaster/ pih_ multi 
family_covid_-_final._03_13_2020.pdf)  addressing 
the suspension of REAC Inspections and other 
programmatic information.

Small Business Administration Will Provide 
Disaster Assistance Loans. SBA's Economic Injury 
Disaster Loans offer up to $2 million in assistance 
for a small business. These loans can provide vital 
economic support to small businesses to help 
overcome the temporary loss of revenue they are 
experiencing. Further resources can be found 
here and on SBA's websites:  www.SBA.gov/ 
coronavirus and www.SBA.gov/disaster.

DOL Announces New Guidance on Unemploy-
ment Insurance Flexibilities. DOL announced 
new guidance outlining flexilibilites that states 
have in administering their unemployment insur-
ance (UI) programs to assist Americans affected 
by the COVID-19 outbreak.

Industry News



20

NAA Novel Coronavirus Guidance (page 1 of 3)

 

 
 
 
 
 
The National Apartment Association (NAA) Statement and 
Position on 2019 Novel Coronavirus, Wuhan, China (2019-nCoV) 
 
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) is closely monitoring the 
outbreak of a novel (meaning new) coronavirus (2019-nCoV), which was first detected in 
Wuhan City, China, and has since spread to 15 additional countries. With 5 cases of 
coronavirus confirmed in the United States (through January 27, 2020), the National 
Apartment Association (NAA) believes it prudent for its members and affiliates to be 
prepared for incidents involving 2019-nCoV should they occur. 
 
NAA understands that affiliates, members and residents may have concerns about how 
apartment communities should address the virus and, in an effort to offer preliminary 
guidance and information to assist with preparations, we have compiled the following 
material from official sources. 
 
It is important to recognize that NAA, its affiliates and individual members are not 
health care professionals. The CDC and other qualified health officials should continue 
to be the primary source of current information and guidance. NAA is offering general, 
precautionary guidance from officials, and also adding some common-sense guidelines 
for our industry in the interest of promoting a proper amount of caution at this time.  
 
Because this is a rapidly evolving situation, NAA will monitor developments and will 
continue efforts to secure guidance specific to the operation of rental housing from 
health officials. Additionally, NAA will update our website (www.naahq.org) with new 
information as it becomes available. 
 
I. Current Point of View: 
 
1. Refer most media and key stakeholder inquiries to Centers for Disease Control (CDC) 
resources at this time. 

� NAA, its affiliates and individual members are not health care providers. 
Providing specific guidance (health tips) beyond general precautionary 
measures, is not advised. The CDC and other qualified officials should 
provide this information.  

 
2. Continue to monitor the situation, stay tuned to your local authorities and their ongoing 
communications and keep track of how it affects “higher risk” sectors such as 
travel/tourism, convention centers, sporting events and the like to see whether efforts 
here lead to more definitive guidance from health officials.  
 
3. If a resident is confirmed to have or is believed to have 2019-nCoV

, do not direct facilities management or maintenance staff to the apartment. Immediately notify the local 
health department and contact CDC for guidance regarding appropriate measures to 
take.  
 



21

NAA Novel Coronavirus Guidance (page 2 of 3)

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
II. Media Guidance:  
 
NAA recommends that incoming media requests be directed to CDC and/or local health 
officials, who are better qualified to answer their questions at this time. You don’t want to 
be at risk with liability concerns.                                                                                                                   
 

� Ensure your office has the proper contact information of the local health 
authority and/or the best CDC resources on hand for handling queries 
from local stakeholders.  

 
� NAA recommends a holding statement be developed. An example: “We 

appreciate your call. It is wise for everyone to remain current and follow 
the most recent guidance provided by health officials. That is why we 
request that you direct your question to [Local Health Official] or the CDC, 
who are on top of this situation.” 

 
II. Other Key Messages to Consider:  
 
NAA recommends that guidance from CDC and other officials be treated seriously. At 
present, CDC prevention information includes: 

� Wash hands often with soap and water for a minimum of 20 seconds. If 
soap and water are unavailable, use an alcohol-based hand sanitizer. 

 

� Avoid touching your eyes, nose and mouth with unwashed hands. 
� Avoid close contact with people who are sick.  
� Stay home when you are sick. 
� Cover your cough or sneeze with a tissue, then throw the tissue away.

 

� Frequently clean and disinfect touched objects and surfaces. 
 
NAA encourages all members and affiliates to monitor the situation and stay current with 
advice from CDC and public health officials. 
 
IV. Potential Questions from Residents/Media: 
 
If someone in an apartment community is diagnosed with 2019-nCoV, will other 
residents become infected? What are the real risks? 
 
According to the CDC, “there is much more to learn about the transmissibility, severity 
and other features associated with 2019-nCoV and investigations are ongoing.” We 
encourage you to visit the CDC website for up-to-date information and safety precaution 
tips and we will provide new information as it becomes available.  
 
 

 



22

NAA Novel Coronavirus Guidance (page 3 of 3)

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
[In the event of a confirmed case of 2019-nCoV]  
Did the building owner and property management team collaborate with CDC to disinfect 
an apartment and any other parts of the building? 
What was done to isolate the virus to the patient’s apartment? 
How was the patient’s apartment cleaned and sanitized? 
How did the building owner and manager address sanitizing the public spaces of the 
building that the patient may have come in contact with? 
Is my apartment safe? I live on the same floor as he did – am I in danger of contracting 
2019-nCoV? 
 
We understand your concerns. Your questions are best handled by the local health 
officials and the CDC. We are cooperating fully with CDC/local public health guidance 
and are taking all necessary precautions to ensure the safety of all residents. We 
encourage you to visit the CDC website for updated information and safety precaution 
tips. 
 
 **If you are involved in a 2019-nCoV case with a resident, please contact NAA to 
apprise us so that we may provide further guidance.** 



23

Thursday, April 30, 2020  •  1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Member:  $45
Nonmember: $70

Chase Palm Park Center  •  236 E. Cabrillo Blvd., SB 93101




Instructor Tracey Merrell, managing Attorney of Education at Kimball, Tiery
& St. John LLP will discuss:

A Fair Housing Complaint is very time-consuming and expensive 
to defend. Not only can the owner and management company be 
found liable, employees can also be found PERSONALLY liable. 

Review of Fair Housing Laws & Best Practices 
for Fair Housing Compliance and Success 

One of the first questions in a lawsuit will be: Can you and your staff document that you have attended a Fair 
Housing program? (HUD requires 3 hours of training). Protect yourself from unintended mistakes. Be able to 
document that you have been trained at SBRPA's Annual Fair Housing Program! 

Managers, you are responsible for the behavior of every one you supervise. Is every employee that interacts 
with tenants trained in Fair Housing? Remember -- your service technicians need training as they interact the 
most with your tenants and can make an innocently intended remark that puts YOU in violation of Fair Housing 
Law. For those of you who want to send multiple employees, call us for a discount. 

airHOUSING SEMINAR

Tracey Merrell

FAIR HOUSING FUNDAMENTALS 2020

•  What You Need to Know About 
    Fair Housing
•  Enforcement
•  Who Can Be Named in a Compliant?
•  Federal Protected Classes
•  California Protected Classes
•  Retaliation
•  Qualifying for a Modification 
    or Accommodation

•  Accommodations  
•  Leasing Procedures
•  Application Process
•  Criminal Background Checks 
    – What can you use?
•  Harassment
•  Termination of Tenancy
•  Cutting Edge Issues

Please mail with payment to: SBRPA, 123 W. Padre St., #D, Santa Barbara, CA
93105. Call (805) 687-7007 or email programs@sbrpa.org with any questions. 

Name        Phone    Billing zip 

Email address 

 Mastercard    Visa   Card # 

Exp Date        Security Code 

Update on new 2020 state & local laws!

Corona virus restrictions may cause class rescheduling. 

Please check our website www
.sbrp

a.org
 for the  most 

recent updates on dates and locations.



24

32 33

accommodation, can cause problems for landlords. 
This is because unless a requested accommodation 
is patently unreasonable, the landlord must engage 
in a dialogue or conversation regarding the disability 
and requested accommodation. By not being 
proactive and engaging in this interactive process, 
a landlord could be seen as having “refused” an 
accommodation, and therefore liable under the 
FEHA. 

The Impact of Balancing Interests 
on Reasonableness
Accommodations that pose an undue financial 
or administrative burden on a landlord, or alter 
its program or operation are not reasonable, 
and do not need to be granted. Once a 
tenant plaintiff shows that the requested 
accommodation is reasonable on its face, the 
landlord must make the accommodation unless 
it can show that the requested accommodation is 
not reasonable because it poses an undue 
financial or administrative burden, or fundamental 
alteration in the basic operation of program or 
provision of housing services. (Green v. Housing 
Authority of Clackamas County, (1998) 994 F. 

Supp. 1253, 1256.) This process reflects that 
policy that Determining whether a requested  
accommodation is reasonable requires a balancing 
of the needs of the parties. “The requirement 
of reasonable accommodation does not entail 
an obligation to do everything humanly possible 
to accommodate a disabled person; cost (to the 
defendant) and benefit (to the plaintiff) merit 
consideration as well.” (Bronk v. Ineichen, 54 F.3d 
at 429.) The determination of undue financial and 
administrative burden must be made on a case-by-
case basis involving various factors, such as: 

a) the cost of the requested accommodation,
b) the financial resources of the provider,
c) the benefits that the accommodation would

provide to the requester, and
d) the availability of alternative accommodations

that would effectively meet the requester’s
disability-related needs.

Balancing the interests of disabled tenants and 
landlords means that housing providers are 
expected to absorb some costs associated with 
providing a reasonable accommodation. “Congress 

(continued on next page)

1/2 Page 
3 1/2” x 47/8” B/W

SBRPN5 (Indesign doc.)

SB Rental Property News
Salsbury Industries

1010 East 62nd Street
Los Angeles, California 90001-1598

Contact us for a free quote or catalog!
Phone: 1-800-624-5269

Fax: 1-800-624-5299

HERMOSA

P

1224 Bath St. #A  Santa Barbara, CA 93101

License # 923073

Bob Ulmer
cell: 805.636.1087

bob@hermosapainting.com

AINTING



25

santa barbara rental property association 

CalRHA 2020 Housing Legislation

Chris Zgraggen, Capitol Advocacy

March 12, 2020
The legislature officially hit full steam in February as the 
deadline to introduce bills this year has passed. In 2020, 
legislators introduced over 2,000 new bills, with housing 
as a dominant theme. Constitutional rules require that a 
bill be in print for 30 days before it is heard, which means 
that Legislative hearings will ramp up in March and will 
run through April. A number key bills were introduced this 
year in the housing space, some that would help address 
the housing crisis, and others that would place additional 
requirements on property owners. Below is a small 
sample of priority bills in this space. 

In addition, this bill would restrict a local government’s 
authority to impose parking standards on these devel-
opments. Another bill that aims to increase the number 
housing units in the state is AB 2580, which is 
authored by Assemblymember Susan Eggman. This 
would authorize a developer to submit an application to 
convert a hotel or motel into multifamily housing units. 
The applications would be streamlined thought the 
ministerial approval process, provided that they devel-
oper reserves at least 20% of those units for families of 
low or moderate income. Both of these bills are aimed 
at addressing the housing crisis by encouraging devel-
opers to increase the number of units in the state. This year, CalRHA is sponsor-

ing a bill to expand the pool 
of licensed professionals who 
are authorized to inspect and 
repair balconies. In 2018, SB 
721 by Senator Jerry Hill set 
out a process and program 
for the inspection and repair 
of balconies of multifamily 
dwelling units. This inadver-
tently created a problem 
because language in that bill 
prohibits recommended 
repairs from being done by 
the person who served as the 
inspector. The result of this is that property owners have 
had a difficult time identifying enough companies to 
inspect the immense number of balconies in the state 
which has cause inspection costs to rise as well a delay in 
the inspection process. SB 1340 is CalRHA’s sponsored 
bill and is authored by Senator Scott Wilk. This would 
allow those who are qualified to inspect the balcony to do 
the recommended repairs as long as they are a licensed 
contractor. Essentially, this bill will streamline the process 
of balcony inspections and repairs, while simultaneously 
upholding the safety of California residences. 

AB 2470, which is authored by 
Assemblymember Sydney 
Kamlager is an attempt to 
increase the number of hous-
ing units in the state by spur-
ring development. This would 
authorize a developer to 
submit an application to split 
one or more of the dwelling 
units in a multifamily housing 
development and would-
streamline the ministerial 
approval process. 

While the bills described 
above will help spur 
development and will 
aid property owners and 
developers in address-
ing the housing crisis, a 
number of other bills 
that will make it more
difficult to be a property owner in the state. SB 1079 
by Senator Nancy Skinner was inspired by the issue in 
Oakland when “Moms 4 Housing” occupied a corpo-
rately owned vacant home. This bill would authorize 
local governments to either impose a fee on residential 
properties left vacant for 90 days, or acquire those 
properties, so long as they are used for affordable 
housing. This causes a number of problems for prop-
erty owners and would authorize local governments to 
impose their will on property owners. 

Another bill that places additional requirements on 
property owners is AB 2406 by Assemblymember 
Buffy Wicks, which is a reintroduction of AB 724 from 
last year. This bill would require the Department of 
Housing and Community Development to enter into a 
contract with a contractor to develop and administer a 
rental registry online portal. Property owners with 5 or 
more rental units would be required to submit informa-
tion on the location of the property, its ownership, its 
occupancy, along with a number of other things. This 
bill obviously poses a multitude of problems for prop-
erty owners as well as a massive administrative 
burden. AB 724 from last year was opposed by hous-
ing groups and ultimately failed passage out of the 
Assembly Appropriations Committee. 

Several bills were introduced about termination of a 
lease and late fees for tenants. SB 1079 by Senator 
Durazo  would expand current tenancy protections for Assemblymember Sydney Kamlager

Senator Scott Wilk



26

Legislators are not the only ones who have housing as a 
high priority. Governor Newsom continues to list this as 
one of his highest priorities. In fact, he dedicated almost 
the entirety of his State of the State address to the 
homelessness and housing crisis. Governor Newsom’s 
budget has dedicated $750 million to address the home-
lessness crisis and included in this is the California 
Access to Housing Act which contains provisions that 
would provide renter’s assistance to those who are at 
risk of homelessness. 

Lastly, AB 3077 by Assem-
blymember Santiago would 
prohibit rental property 
owners, until January 1, 
2031, from giving notice of 
their intention to terminate 
a tenancy in order to sell 
the property to new 
owners. This also prohibits 
residential property owners 
under the Ellis Act provision 
that allows public entities 
to provide notice that the 
owner has initiated actions 
to terminate tenancies, 
from  withdrawing  accom- 
modations from rent or lease in order to sell the prop-
erty to new owner as tenants in common. This bill is a 
response to tenants in the Assemblymember’s district 
who were evicted due to a sale of the property to 
tenants in common.

CalRHA 2020 Housing Legislation (continued)

Assemblymember 
Reggie Jones-Sawyer

Assemblymember
Miguel Santiago

Senator Scott Wiener

expansion would make it 
much easier for a tenant to 
cancel a lease without 
penalty and would create a 
level of uncertainty for 
property owners. AB 2774 
By Assemblymember Jones- 
Sawyer would prohibit a 
property owner from charg-
ing a late fee in excess of 
$50. This is another example 
of legislation that makes it 
more difficult for property 
owners to effectively 
manage their properties.

the termination of a lease to immediate family mem-
bers and would add whether they were a victim of a 
crime that caused physical injury, emotional injury and 
the threat of physical injury, or death. This significant 

Just as we expected, housing 
will continue to be a domi-
nant topic for the legislature 
as well as for the governor. 
Last year they addressed 
tenancy and the price of 
rent, and the pro-tem and 
the governor have both said 
they need to address the 
issue of increasing produc-
tion this year. With SB 50 
having failed passage in 
January, Senator Scott 
Wiener, the author of SB 50, 
has returned with a similar 
measure. 

His new bill, SB 902 which was amended on March 
10th, would change zoning requirements to allow 
anywhere from two, three, or four units of housing per 
parcel depending on population size. In urban areas 
there could be as many as 10 units per parcel. One thing 
is clear, the issue of addressing the housing crisis is far 
from being solved and will continue to be a hot topic in 
Sacramento. 

NCSL (National Conference of State Legislatures) is tracking 
the impact the coronavirus (COVID-19) may have on state 
legislatures, including suspension or postponement of legisla-
tive sessions. As of March 20, 2020, at least 21 legislatures 
(Alabama, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, Geor-
gia, Hawaii, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, 
Minnesota, Mississippi, Nebraska, New Hampshire, New York, 
Rhode Island, Vermont, Virgin Islands and Wisconsin) have 
postponed their legislative session. Four additional chambers, 
Missouri Senate, New Jersey Assembly, Oklahoma Senate 
and Ohio House, have also postponed their legislative 
session.

For information on regular legislative session dates
h t t p s : / / w w w. n c s l . o r g / r e s e a r c h / a b o u t - s t a t e -
legislatures/2020-state-legislative-session-calendar.aspx



27

For curent information and
updates please see the 
NAA and SBRPA websites. 

www.naahq.org www.sbrpa.org



28

•  We offer blanket policies for multiple properties
•  Office Locations in Ventura, Lancaster and Monterey
•  Carriers offered: Mercury, Philadelphia, Travelers, CSE Insurance, 
    Nationwide, Oregon Mutual and many more.
•  Coverage provided for all Commercial Properties, Multi-Family Dwelling    
    and Single Family
•  Proud Member of the Santa Barbara Rental Property Association

1445 Donlon St., Ste 6, Ventura, CA 93003
PH: 805-650-0199  |  License # 0619917

www.peakesinsurance.com 

Family Owned And Operated Since 1969
1445 Donlon St., Ste 6, Ventura, CA 93003
PH: 805-650-0199  |  License # 0619917

www.peakesinsurance.com 

Family Owned And Operated Since 1969



29

santa barbara rental property association 

The Attorney’s Corner

David M. Grokenberger, Esq. • Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP

Continued on page 31

Penal Code section 396 proscribes the crime of 
price gouging, which refers to sellers trying to 
take unfair advantage of consumers during an 
emergency or disaster by greatly increasing prices 
for essential consumer goods and services.  One 
essential consumer good protected by the statute 
is rental housing, and thus landlords must be 
aware of the provisions of Penal Code section 396 
lest they face fines and penalties for wrongful 
evictions or rent increases.  Moreover, Penal Code 
section 396 has recently been amended, and its 
changes affect rental housing and evictions.  With 
the unpredictability of fires and earthquakes in 
California, and the ongoing public health crises 
over COVID-19, the threat of a disaster triggering 
the anti-price gouging protections is ever present, 
and prudent landlords must be familiar with the 
limitations imposed by Penal Code section 396.
	
Penal code section 396 applies immediately after 
the President of the United States, the Governor of 
California, or city or county executive officer declares 
a state of emergency resulting from any natural or 
manmade disaster, such as an earthquake, flood, 
fire, riot, or storm.  The statute applies to individuals, 
business and other entities, and prevents them 
from selling essential consumer goods and services, 
including rental housing, for a price more than 10% 
greater than the price charged by the entity for 
the same goods and services immediately prior to 
the declaration of emergency.  The protections of 
Penal Code section 396 last for 30 days following 
the declaration of emergency.  Additionally, the 
statutory protections extend to whichever locations 
are impacted by evacuated or displaced individuals, 
regardless of where the original emergency was 
declared.  Thus, a state of emergency declaration 
in Ventura County that caused individuals to flee to 
Santa Barbara County would mean that landlords and 
other business in Santa Barbara would be subject to 
Penal Code section 396, regardless of whether a state 
of emergency was ever declared in Santa Barbara.
	
The consequences of violating the statute are 
severe.  Violations of the price gouging statute are 
subject to criminal prosecution that can result in 
one-year imprisonment in county jail and/or a fine 
of up to $10,000. Violations are also subject to 
civil enforcement actions including civil penalties 
of up to $5,000 per violation, injunctive relief and 
mandatory restitution.  The Attorney General, local 

district attorneys, and private individuals can bring 
actions for violations of the statute.  
	
The 2018 amendments to Penal Code section 396 
provide additional protection for tenants related to 
post-emergency situations, in particular by the addition 
of subdivisions (e) and (f).  Subdivision (e) specifies 
that within 30 days after an emergency declaration, 
it is unlawful to increase the price advertised, offered 
or charged for housing to an existing or prospective 
tenant, by more than 10%.  A landlord can exceed 
this percentage only if he can show that the increase 
is directly attributable to additional costs for repairs 
or additions beyond normal maintenance that were 
amortized over the rental term or that an increase 
was contractually agreed to prior to the emergency 
declaration (such as an automatic rent increase built 
in to a pre-existing lease).  Landlords cannot get 
around the 10% limit even if the rent is being paid by 
a third party, such as an insurance company. 
	
The amendments also provide a definition for “rental 
price” for purposes of the statute.  For housing rented 
with one year prior to the emergency, the rental 
price is the actual rent paid.  For housing that was 
vacant at the time of emergency, but offered for rent 
within the preceding year, the rental price is the most 
recent rental rate offered.  For housing not rented 
and not offered for rent within one year prior to the 
proclamation or declaration of emergency, the rental 
price is 160% of the fair market rent established 
by the United States Department of Housing and 
Urban Development (“HUD”). This amount may be 
increased by 5 percent if the housing is offered for 
rent fully furnished.  For housing rented at the time 
of emergency, but vacated while the emergency 
declaration is still in effect and subject to local rules 
regarding maximum rental rates, the rental price 
may either be the last rental rate actually paid, or 
the 160% of the fair market rent established by HUD.  
	
The amendments to Penal Code section 396 also 
provide a new subdivision regarding evictions.  It is 
unlawful for a landlord to evict a residential tenant 
within 30 days after an emergency declaration and 
rent or offer to rent the premises to another person 
at a rental price greater than the evicted tenant 
could be charged under section 396.  This basically 
means that a landlord cannot evict a tenant after 
an emergency so that he can charge a new tenant 
an increased amount.  Landlords may continue 

California’s Anti-Price Gouging Law and Rental Housing



30

 LIC. # 929377

Beau Anthony Brunner

EMAIL: beaubrunnerpainting@gmail.com

7464 Evergreen Dr.

CELL: (805) 218-5251
FAX:   (805) 685-0776

Goleta, CA 93117

BEAU BRUNNER PAINTING

OWNER

36 37

according to the national severe storms 
Laboratory, flooding causes more damage and 
takes more lives than any other kind of severe 
weather-related event. losses average $5 billion 
per year. Multifamily structures face significant, 
unique challenges when it comes to mitigating 
for flood damage. And, while most multifamily 
mortgages require flood insurance coverage, 
there is a lack of affordable, private coverage in 
the marketplace. as a result, the nfiP is critical 
to managing risk and protecting multifamily 
investments. the program expires in september 
of 2017 and is in need of reform to ensure 
its long-term financial viability, increase its 
effectiveness for multifamily owners and reduce 
exposure for the taxpayer. 

though expiration of the nfiP is 18 months off, 
the Congressional calendar between now and 
then is not our friend. being an election year, 
we essentially lose the latter half of 2016 for 
any real legislating. likewise, next year a new 
Congress and administration will be getting 
settled which also will cost at least the first 
few months of the year. there is bipartisan, 
bicameral legislation on the table right now that 
we need to support to keep the ball rolling on 
nfiP reform and reauthorization.

all of the issues for the 2016 Capitol Conference 
have real impacts on apartment communities 
and there is legislation moving now to address 
them. even if you cannot come to washington, 
D.C. to participate in the Capitol Conference, 
you can still help our advocacy efforts by 
meeting with members of the House in their 
district (they will be on recess during the 
Capitol Conference so we in D.C. will have staff 
all to ourselves!). Contact your local affiliate or 
anyone on the naa government affairs staff 
for more information. 

thanks for reading.  
talk with you next month. 

regards, greg

30 31 17

Attorney’s Corner cont.
of the master lease, provided that the sublease contains a provision whereby 
the sublease terms include assumption of those master lease obligations. 
Caveat:  Both subleasing and assignment activities should be the subject of a 
written lease provision requiring at the least lessor approval, and conditions 
for review and approval, such as notice, and a reasonable amount of 
compensation to review and approve of the proposed subtenant or assignee.
License:  A license is a permissive use of property which doesn’t transfer 
possession and is subject to revocation by the licensor at any time, subject 
to conditions that might be included in the license agreement itself.  This is 
rarely an issue in residential properties, but can be in commercial properties.  
The lease provision should include language which prohibits any “transfer, 
assignment, subleasing, of all or any part of the leased premises without the 
prior consent of lessor.”
Guest Status:  To be or not to be, that is the question.  A guest has no tenancy 
right; is not in possession; and has no obligation for rents or performance 
under the lease.  The issue for the lessor and even tenant is when this “guest” 
becomes an occupant or even a tenant at will.  In one case the evolution of 
guest to tenant can be a violation of the prohibition against subletting or 
assignment, unintended though it might be.  In another case it can leave a 
tenant with an unwelcome guest who is refusing to leave claiming occupancy 

Do your managers 
read this 

magazine?
They should.

SB Happenings cont. from page 29

scheduled to include all major players.  Meanwhile, the project continues to fall behind schedule 
as a result of such delays.

Santa Barbara Enacting Plastic Bag Ban and Paper Bag Tax

use plastic bags.  The ban does not apply to businesses such as clothing retailers.

ordinance does not let stores offer paper bags at a price, only reusable bags.

a similar ordinance.

Rising Rents Squeezing Longtime Residents out of San Francisco 

retake possession of a unit in order to sell the unit.

possibility of increasing the amount that landlords must pay tenants in the form of relocation 

Do your managers 
read this 

magazine?
They should.

Is it a buyer’s or seller’s market?
Is it time to Buy?  Sell?  Exchange?
SOLUTIONS ARE MY SPECIALTY!
 Over 2,300 Units Sold   Tax and Estate Planning
 Santa Barbara, Ventura, & SLO Counties Covered

Brian Bailey
MULTIFAMILY BROKER
DRE Lic. 00680927

SBRPA Member Since 1983.
Over 30 years of success!

805-242-1031
Brian@CentralCoastInvestments.com
www.CentralCoastInvestments.com

What Is Your Multifamily
Property Worth?

Capitol update (from page 35)

Jody’s
Windows and Floors

(805) 637-6343
jodyswindowsandfloors@gmail.com

carpets
vinyl

drapes
blinds

Contractor’s License #854700   •   FAX (805)  564-2959

Betty L. Jeppesen
The Law Offices of 

1528 State St.  •  SB, CA 93101
(805) 450-1789

Jeppesenlaw@gmail.com

https://www.solwavewater.com/
 the best solution for your water treatment needs

805-845-5443



31

If you Manage It... 
We’re Unmatched in

www.mastercarehomecleaning.com   

(805) 683-1915

• Reliability
    • Satisfaction
      • Customer Service

We’re Unmatched!
• We've Never Missed an Appointment!
• Your Satisfaction is Guaranteed!
• Staff of 27 Fully Trained Cleaning Techs
• Licensed, Bonded and Insured to $2M 
• Green Cleaning Products and Techniques
• We offer Carpet and Window Cleaning too!

If you’re a property manager, contact MasterCare® 
for a customized Property Services Cleaning Quote. 
Let's get you started by using one of our four Special 
Value Offers* to give your clientele measurable value.

Offer #1: Schedule 1 Cleaning, get 
a 2nd for 20% Off

Offer #2: Schedule 2 Cleanings, get 
a 3rd for 30% Off

Offer #3: Schedule 3 Cleanings, get 
a 4th for 40% Off

Offer #4: Schedule 4 Cleanings, get Offer #4: Schedule 4 Cleanings, get 
a 5th for 50% Off   

*Note: Scheduled cleanings must be of equal value 

Attorney’s Corner from page 29

Beach House Inn
(805) 966-1126

Call us for your “Staycation”
Furnished Apartments
Free Parking & WiFi
Kitchens

During your
   • Fumigation
   • Remodeling
   • New Floors
   • Water Damage

Dog friendly!

West Beach • Santa Barbara

TheBeachHouseInn  com

to prosecute evictions that were lawfully initiated 
prior to the emergency declaration.
	
Penal Code section 396 is unlike most statutes that 
landlords deal with in that it is a criminal, not civil, 
statute.  As such, it provides for criminal penalties 
that are not to be taken lightly.  As we have seen 
with the COVID-19 outbreak that followed a series 
of fires across the state over the past few years, 
a disaster that feels distant can send displaced 
individuals across the state in search of new 
housing.  Moreover, the Governor and other officials 
have extended states of emergency far beyond 30 
days in many instances, even extending them for 
over a year.  Thus, it is not always straightforward 
whether a prospective tenant falls within the 
protections of section 396, and it is important 
for landlords to review the status and scope of 
emergency declarations when setting new rental 
rates.  In light of this evolving reality, landlords 
must be familiar with Penal Code section 396 and 
its recent amendments.   

As always, it is important to seek independent 
legal counsel as to your specific objectives and 
circumstances.  If you have questions on these topics 
and/or need legal advice on these subjects, please 
call (805) 963-9721 or email David Grokenberger 
at David@rogerssheffield.com; Michael Brelje at 
Mike@rogerssheffield.com, or Scott Soulages at
ssoulages@rogerssheffield.com.



32

•	 2	Buildings	on	2	Parcels

•	 (1)	2Bed/1.5Bath		
(6)	2Bed/1Bath	
(1)	Studio

•	 Gross	Annual	Income	$121,448	

•	 Listed	at	$1,895,000

8 Units in Grover Beach
GRM: 15.60

Providing exceptional service and
expert representation...
it’s what I do.

Steven R. Battaglia

srb@BattagliaRE.com • www.BattagliaRE.com • CA DRE #01318215
805.688.5333

New on the Market

Sundance Press is the proud printer of 
The Rental Property News Magazine.

Call to see how we can help with printing your 
newsletter, ad mailers or other short run publication.

35

upon the landlord to request documentation 
or open a dialogue’” ((1996) 91 F.3d 891, 8950. 
This obligation to ‘open a dialogue’ with a party 
requesting a reasonable accommodation is part 
of an interactive process in which each party seeks 
and shares information. The Department of Housing 
and Urban Development has explained that an 
interactive process in which the housing provider 
and the requester discuss the requester’s disability-
related need for the requested accommodation and 
possible alternative accommodations is helpful to 
all concerned because it often results in an effective 
accommodation for the requester that does not pose 
an undue financial and administrative burden for 
the provider. Landlords must be wary of proposing 
alternative accommodations to disabled tenants, 
for courts will respect that disabled individuals 
themselves have the most accurate knowledge 
about the functional limitations caused by their 
disability and what type of accommodation would 
reduce those limitations. 

The general takeaway here is that landlords should be 
proactive in starting a dialogue regarding potential 
accommodations at the earliest opportunity. It is 
awkward and difficult to discuss disabilities with 
tenants, but it will save a lot of potential difficulty 
down the road.  

If you have questions on this topic and/or  
need legal advice on this subject, please call  
(805) 965-7746 or email David Grokenberger

Bob Ulmer
Cell 805-636-1087

bob.ulmer@verizon.net

1224 Bath Street, Suite A
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Phone/Fax 805-962-3418

License #923073

1501 State Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101
www.communitywestbank.com

Direct: (805) 692-4362
Cell: (805) 453-6012

ECrandall@communitywestbank.com

Elizabeth Crandall
Vice President / Relationship Manager

MERIDIAN GROUP 
Real Estate Management, Inc. 

 

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE! 
 Full Service Real Estate Management
 Commercial & Multi-Unit Residential
 Over 30 Years of Experience
 24/7 Maintenance Service
 Online Application & Payment Options
ADDING VALUE TO YOUR INVESTMENT

Since 1999 

Locally Owned and Managed by 
Robert Kooyman, CPM® & Robert Ramirez 

CA DRE License #01272282 

5290 Overpass Road, Building “D” 
Santa Barbara, CA  93111 

P. (805) 692-2500 / F. (805) 692-5020
www.meridiangrouprem.com



33

santa barbara rental property association 

Santa Barbara Happenings

Terry A. Bartlett – Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

Continued on page 35

Santa Barbara Happenings

Terry A. Bartlett – Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

Planning Commission Hears Bicycle 
Master Plan Options 
Recently, the Santa Barbara Planning Commission 
took the opportunity to review proposed updates 
to the draft Bicycle Master Plan following feedback 
provided by the Transportation and Circulation 
Committee.

The hearing consisted of a question and answer 
session and a public input session related to the 
Cabrillo Boulevard bike lanes, a Chino Street bike 
boulevard, Rancheria Street lanes, Cota Street 
lanes, and the options for a bike route connecting 
the city’s Westside and Eastside.

The East/West connection initially approved by 
the City Council in February has become hotly 
contested because, among other reasons, as 
approved it required the removal of parking for 
homes and businesses in an already parking 
deficient downtown. The opposition to this plan 
was so strong that the City Council ultimately put 
implementation on hold and directed Staff to look 
more closely at proposed alternatives. 

Though members of the Transportation Department 
indicate that there is “a lot of supply,” that supply 
required residents and the patrons of businesses 
to walk blocks to access parking rather than park 
where they were going.

Transportation Staff reviewed the 11 east–west 
options that were presented at a public workshop in 
April, but deemed only a handful of those options 
as “viable.” The determination of viability is based 
on “how favorable they are to bicycles, cars, and 
receiving grant funding.” 

The Transportation and Circulation Committee’s 
(TCC) recommendation was to immediately pursue 
“Option 7” that would paint a green bike lane 
stripe on both sides of Micheltorena Street from 
San Andres Street on the Westside to Bath Street 

on the Eastside, and remove twenty-five parking 
spaces on both sides of Micheltorena between Bath 
and Castillo Street. This option would cost the City 
roughly $50,000 and would be paid for by Measure 
A grants.

Alternatively, the TCC recommended going with 
one of a few related “Option 6” alternatives. Briefly, 
the Option 6 alternatives are as follows:

Add the green lanes on Micheltorena from San 
Andres to Castillo and down Castillo to Sola 
Street, where it would continue east to Santa 
Barbara High School. This proposal would 
operate as a “bike boulevard”. Bike boulevards 
are “low-motor-vehicle-traffic roads that gives 
priority to bicycles as through traffic.” This plan 
calls for new traffic signals along Sola, and the 
removal of 35 parking spaces along the east 
side of Castillo.

Extend the eastbound Micheltorena green lane 
to Bath and add another northbound green 
stripe on Bath between Sola and Micheltorena. 
Only 15 spaces would be removed on the north 
side of Micheltorena between Bath and Castillo.

The Option 6 alternatives are priced at $2 million 
to $2.5 million, and would be paid for through an 
Active Transportation Grant from the State.

The proposed plans exasperated a number of 
the 20 public speakers who criticized the plans as 
unnecessary and worse, unsafe. A few residents 
indicated that they had not received adequate, if 
any, notification about the planning process.

The process is being rushed because the Active 
Transportation Program’s grant application window 
closes June 15, a day after City staff will present 
its review, the TCC’s recommendations, and the 
Planning Commission’s comments to the City 
Council. Staff has focused on three grants they 
deemed most favorable. 

 (continued on next page)

City of Goleta Adopts New Zoning Ordinance

After many years of planning and collaboration from 
the City Council and Planning Commission, the City 
of Goleta (City) passed a New Zoning Ordinance 
(NZO).  This will be the City’s first zoning ordinance 
since it was incorporated in 2002 and inherited its 
current ordinances from Santa Barbara County.  
The NZO will completely replace the City’s existing 
zoning regulations. 

According to the City, the 
purpose of the NZO is to 
implement the City’s General 
Plan, update development and 
design standards and permitting 
procedures, and help revitalize 
the community’s vision for the 

future.  The NZO establishes rules for building 
heights, inclusionary housing, accessory dwelling 
units, parking, environmentally sensitive habitats, 
along with a variety of other topics. 

Under the NZO, applicants who had submitted 
complete permit applications prior to September 
19, 2019 had the choice to proceed under the NZO 
or the prior zoning rules.  However, if the applicants 
choose to proceed under the prior zoning rules, they 
have until December 31, 2021 to obtain necessary 
land use entitlements.  If they failed to do so the 
project would be subject to all regulations of the 
NZO starting January 1, 2022.  

The NZO will only apply to local permits given by the 
City, not those given by the Coastal Commission.  
This is because the City still does not have a 
certified local coastal program so all development 
in the Coastal Zone must be approved by both the 
City and the California Coastal Commission.  This 
makes any development in the City of Goleta more 
time consuming and expensive.  It is why some 
developers are nervous they may not obtain all 
necessary land use entitlements prior to December 
31, 2021. 

The second reading of the NZO took place on March 
3rd, and it is set to go into effect 31 days after.  For 
more information about Goleta’s NZO, please visit 
http://www.goletazoning.com/home.html

Santa Barbara City Council Passes Emergency 
Vacation Rental Ordinance

The Santa Barbara City Council voted 7-0 in favor 
of an interim urgency short-term Vacation Rental 
Ordinance (“the Ordinance”).  This Ordinance 
declares existing law by amending the definition of 
“Hotels and Similar Uses” within the Municipal Code 
Section 30.295.040.  The Ordinance will redefine 
vacation rentals as hotels in areas where hotels are 
already allowed.  Homeowners will be required to 
register and pay taxes on their short-term vacation 
rental as if they were hotels.  Additionally, though 
limited on its face to 45 days, the Ordinance may 
and likely will be extended by the Council. 

The Ordinance, especially if extended, will add 
regulation and make it more difficult for property 
owners who own small properties to rent them out.  
It will also give the City an additional tool to shut 
down vacation rentals that fail to comply with the 
more onerous hotel registration and tax.  This is 
especially relevant based on the dozens of lawsuits 
that the City has received regarding their ban of 
vacation rentals in the coastal zone. 

Goleta Evaluates Homeless Strategic Plan 

Recently, the Goleta City Council received the 
homelessness data collected from surveys given 
out starting at the end of 2019.  One survey was 
given to homeless individuals to address their 
needs and concerns and another 
was given to the public to gain 
community feedback. 

The survey given to homeless 
individuals revealed that 
41% of these individuals live 
in a tent or other outdoor 



34

2661-2667 Harbor Blvd 
Ventura

806 N Nopal St 
Santa Barbara

UNDER CONTRACT

CHRISTOS’S RECENT SALES

1224 San Andres St 
Santa Barbara

4903 Nautilus St 
Oxnard

Pride of Ownership
10+ Unit 

West Beach Apartment

SINCE 2016 CHRISTOS HAS SOLD

 204 UNITS VALUED AT $76 MILLION
IN THE TRI-COUNTY AREA

Christos Celmayster
Partner

805.898.4388
christos@hayescommercial.com

BRE# 01342996

Santa Barbara’s native 
multifamily expert.

Call for a FREE ANALYSIS 
of your property!

HayesCommercial.com
222 E. Carrillo St, Suite 101, Santa Barbara, California

• Prices have increased to levels higher than 
pre-recession peaks

• Interest rates are still low, historically

• Rental properties are in demand with cash 
buyers and exchange money in the market

• Here is the summary data from 2019: 

2019 SOUTH COAST APARTMENT SALES

2019 SOUTH COAST 2-4 UNIT SALES

 Sales Ave PPU Cap Rate GRM
5-9 Units 14 $366,000 4.43% 15.05
10-24 Units 6 $345,000 4.15% 15.64
25+ Units 2 $272,000 3.41% 17.11
Total 22 $352,000 4.21% 15.50

 Sales Average Price
Duplexes 45 $1,172,000
Triplexes 8 $1,736,000*
Fourplexes 13* $1,869,000*

* Record high

Curious about your property’s value?
Considering a sale?



35

Santa Barbara Happenings from page 33

camp, 55% in a car or RV, 5% are sleeping 
in shelters, and 5% are couch surfing.  Over 
65% of the those surveyed had lived in Santa 
Barbara County prior to becoming homeless 
and of those, more than 50% had lived in 
Goleta.  Data indicated that the majority of 
those individuals said they would use a free 
unit for their belongings and a center to rest, 
do laundry, and take a shower.  Other common 
concerns among respondents includes the 
need for employment assistance and the lack 
of education about the homeless community. 

As for solutions, there are immediate efforts being 
made such as Showers of Blessings opening a site 
in Goleta. More long-term solutions will be part of 
the broader homeless strategic plan.  The goal is 
for the City Council to adopt a final plan by June.

Santa Barbara County Supervisors Move 
Forward with Debris Basin Projects 

After the devastating debris flows two years ago, the 
Santa Barbara community and Santa Barbara County 
Supervisors both agree that building a stronger 
infrastructure is crucial to protecting against another 
potential disaster. County Supervisors unanimously 
agreed to move forward with approving phases of 
various debris flow basin projects.  

The first project involves expanding the Cold Springs 
basin, which was overfilled in 2018, to the west.  
This project already has permits and construction 
funding. Supervisors expect the project to take 
place in the summer or fall of this year.  

Other proposed debris flow basin projects include 
the Randall Road Debris Basin and the San Ysidro, 
Romero, and Cold Springs Debris Basic Modification 
Projects.  These have been approved for pre-
construction reviews to look for any potential 
challenges, but they will not be up for Board of 
Supervisor approval until later this year.  The cost 
for these reviews totals approximately $75,000. 

Santa Barbara Primary Election Results Give 
Insight into November Election

In District 1, incumbent Das Williams led a close race 
with challenger Laura Capps. Ultimately, Williams 
gained a significant lead over Capps, and she 
conceded. In District 3, current supervisor Joan 
Hartman also rose above challenger Bruce Porter.  
In District 4, Bob Nelson, the only candidate, will be 
taking the seat. 

In the race for the 37 State Assembly District, 
Republican Charles Cole and Democrat Steve 
Bennett came out on top.  They will go against 
each other in the fall.  For the 19 District State 
Senate seat, Democrat Monique Limon will be up 
against Republican Gary Michaels.  In the 24 District 
Congressional race, the fall opponents include 
incumbent Salad Carbajal and Andy Caldwell.  

Lompoc voters in Santa Barbara County voted in 
favor of the Lompoc sales tax measure, increasing 
the city’s sales tax by 1%.  California voters overall 
voted against a ballot measure that would have 
significantly eroded the property tax protections 
that were afforded under Proposition 13 (1978).  

Funk Zone Developments Continue to Grow 

Recently, the Architectural Review Board granted 
approval for the reconstruction of an industrial 
warehouse into a restaurant and retail development 
in Santa Barbara’s Funk Zone.  This approval 
came after unsuccessful appeals to the Coastal 
Commission and the Santa Barbara City Council 
late last year for not providing sufficient parking 
and handicap access. The Planning Commission 
is also in support of this development, along with 
County Supervisor Das Williams.  

Members of the Architectural Review Board raised 
concerns about the color and location of the light 
stands, street trees, and landscape scheme.  The 
building located at 11 Anacapa Street was built in 
1950 as a Sears delivery warehouse, transitioned 
into a seafood facility, and is now seen as a piece 
of art.  

With all the vacancies in and around State Street, 
many are hopeful that new developments in the 
Funk Zone will increase economic vitality.  However, 
it remains to be seen whether these developments 
will lead to additional tourism and development or 
continue to drain from the already anemic state 
street corridor. 

Das Williams Joan Hartman Bob Nelson



36

123 West Padre St., Suite D • SB, CA 93105 • 805-687-7007

1. FILL IN MEMBESHIP APPLICATION, save form as PDF file.
2. Mail with check to SBRPA, 123 West Padre St., Suite D, Santa Barbara, CA.
    93105, or if paying by credit card or you wish to be invoiced, please email
    application to info@sbrpa.org.

We look foward to having you join the SBRPA community!

If you have difficulty completing the form, call the office for assistance at 
805-687-7007 or info@sbrpa.org.

SBRPA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Billing Zip

AmX

Exp (MM/YY)

SecCode

year is 7.8%.2018 year is 12.4%.



37

SBRPA 
MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS
Stay Informed & Current

Comprehensive and Up-to-date 
Rental Forms
Over 40 management, screening, and rental 
forms, most available in 'fillable' PDF format 
available online and in the office.

Credit Reporting Services for 
Residents & Employment Screening
(on the phone or online)

• Credit Reports
• Eviction Searches

State & National Affiliations
With your SBRPA Membership you also gain 
membership in the California Rental Housing 
Association (CalRHA) and the National Apart-
ment Association (NAA), and the use of their 
resources, benefits, and publications including 
the NAA's monthly Units magazine.

Educational Programs, Seminars,
Workshops & Fun
• Speakers on topics of current interest
• Annual Fair Housing & Property Manage-
  ment Seminars
• Keeping members abreast of changes in
  the law that affect how we do business
• Networking with other rental property  
  owners, managers, and vendors
• Annual charity golf tournament, and
  other outings of interest

golf tournament
Fall Classic

20
17

Legislative Advocacy in Sacramento 
and Washington D.C.
Experienced and effective 
legislative advocacy in 
Sacramento and 
Washington D.C.,
constantly working 
on your behalf!

Rental Property News Magazine
Articles of interest, including:
• SBRPA President's Message - current events
• Attorney's Corner - timely topics in property
  management from a legal perspective
• Santa Barbara Happenings - local goings-on,
  for rental property owners and managers
• CalRHA and NAA Updates - state and 
   national news updates

SANTA BARBARA AREA’S RESOURCE FOR RENTAL PROPERTY OWNERS, MANAGERS & SUPPLIERS

Copies of the 2019 and
2018 Rental Property News
are available online:
www.sbrpa.org



38

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

’ll

path towns like Slano, Mljet, Korčula and Vis during 7 nights in an intimate yacht 
’ll

–

➔ 3-Night Adriatic Coastal stay near Dubrovnik  
➔ Touring in Croatia, Bosnia/Herzegovina, Montenegro & Slovenia 
➔ 7-Night Small Ship/Yacht Cruise along the Stunning Croatian 
  Coast – Only 19 Rooms Onboard!  
➔ 8 Nights Post Cruise Land Touring in Croatia & Slovenia  
➔ Stunning Hotel Locations near the Coast and National Parks 
➔ Cultural Food & Wine Tastings / 40 Meals Included 
➔   Exciting Croatian Cooking Experience 
➔ All Touring, Guides, Entrances and Special Experiences Included 
➔ All Transportation, Taxes and Luggage Porterage Included  
➔ Gratuities Included on Land Touring Segments  
➔ Escorted by Mark & Vicki Stewart – Founders Stewart Tours 
 
  

ADRIATIC ODYSSEY  
A Journey by Land & Sea 



39

YardiBreeze.com  |  (800) 866-1144

Get a free, personalized demo to see why 
 thousands of companies choose Yardi Breeze

Easy setup ✓ ✓
Property accounting ✓ ✓
Vacancy & prospect tracking ✓ ✓
ILS posting ✓ ✓
Online applications ✓ ✓
Online payments ✓ ✓
Online maintenance ✓ ✓
Email & text communications ✓ ✓
Vendor payments ✓ ✓
Owner payments & reports ✓ ✓
Live chat support ✓ ✓
Renters insurance ✓ ✓
Resident screening* ✓ ✓
Corporate websites* ✓ ✓
Property websites ✓
Online state-based lease documents ✓
Customer relationship management ✓
Job cost tracking ✓
Invoice approval & processing ✓
Corporate accounting ✓
Customizable financial statements ✓
Menu-level security ✓

Discover what you can do with 
intuitive & powerful property 
management software

Starting at

(minimums apply)
$1 

per unit
per month

Breeze

(minimums apply)

Starting at

$2 per unit
per month

Breeze Premier

*Additional fees apply  

“Yardi Breeze is easy to use. 
Tenant tracking, maintenance 
requests and online support …  
I love everything about it!”
Danielle Drozdek 
RB Homes, Inc.

A refreshingly simple way  to 
manage your properties

Residential Commercial Affordable  Self Storage Condo/HOA Manufactured



40

 Family Owned and Operated for 35 years

Call now to schedule maintenance on your existing system, 
or ask us for a free estimate on a new HVAC installation.

email: donsheatingsb@gmail.com
3463 State Street, Suite 477,  Santa Barbara, CA 93105

Time for a Change!
It’s time to get ready for winter.  Remember to schedule 
service & maintenance for your heating system.  It’s a good 
time to replace the batteries on your smoke and CO2 
detectors too!

Est. 1985

HEATING
& Air Conditioning Inc.
Don’s
805-683-2233

Lic# C20-483508



41

Rare Development Opportunity!  ±0.55 acre parcel situated 
within the Average Unit Density (AUD) program, medium-
high density overlay, granting  development potential of 15–27 
units per acre. The property is entitled for 14, 2-bedroom, 
2-bath townhome units across seven, 2-story buildings on 
one lot. Recently, the City of Santa Barbara has discussed 
potentially discontinuing or curtailing the AUD program 
within the neighboring area, making this approved project 
potentially insulated from competing developments. 

Just Sold: 1783 & 1793 Mission Dr. | Solvang, CA

2 0 5 E .  C arr illo st.  stE  10 0  |   santa BarBar a C a 93 101   |   8 0 5 .9 6 5 . 5 5 0 0  |   r adiusgroup.Com

Steve Golis 
805.879.9606
sgolis@radiusgroup.com 
BRE 00772218

Brian Johnson 
805.879.9631
bjohnson@radiusgroup.com 
BRE 01361925

Sharif  Elseif y 
805.879.9650
selseify@radiusgroup.com 
BRE 0194886

Contact the Golis Team for more details about this premier offering.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9KEYNOTES

X.XX KEYNOTE DESIGNATION

LEVEL 1
1' - 0"

LEVEL 2
10' - 0"

FINISHED GRADE 20
0"

PLATE HT 2
18' - 0"

PLATE HT 1
9' - 0"

CLST LNDRY

LIVING LIVING

CLSTLNDR

8:12 8:12 8:12
8:12

7
:1

2

7
:1

2

2N
D

 F
LO

O
R

 P
LA

T
E

8'
 - 

0"

1S
T

 F
LO

O
R

 P
LA

T
E

8'
 - 

0"

3'
 - 

0"

2N
D

 F
LO

O
R

 P
LA

T
E

8'
 - 

0"

2X6 TOP PLATE

FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

5/8" TYPE 
GYP BOARD 
ON EACH 
SIDE

2X6 BOTTOM PLATE

2X6 CEILING 
JOIST AT 16" 
O.C. 2X6 HEADER

DBL 2X6 TOP 
PLATE

R @ 6 3/4"16R @ 6 3/4"16

5'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

2' - 0"

25
' -

 9
 3

/4
"

TOP OF ROOF A
24' - 6"

LEVEL 1
1' - 0"

LEVEL 2
10' - 0"

FINISHED GRADE 20
0"

PLATE HT 2
18' - 0"

PLATE HT 1
9' - 0"

T
Y

P
 2

N
D

 F
LO

O
R

 P
LA

T
E

8'
 - 

0"

T
Y

P
 1

S
T

 F
LO

O
R

 P
LA

T
E

8'
 - 

0"

25
' -

 1
0 

3/
4"

T
Y

P
 H

E
A

D
E

R
 H

E
IG

H
T

7'
 - 

0"

T
Y

P
 H

E
A

D
E

R
 H

E
IG

H
T

7'
 - 

0"

7
:1

2
7

:1
2

7
:1

2
7

:1
2

EX-01

EX-02

?

EX-06

EX-06

EX-01

A-5.1
4

Sim

TOP OF ROOF A
24' - 6"

LEVEL 1
1' - 0"

LEVEL 2
10' - 0"

FINISHED GRADE 20
0"

PLATE HT 2
18' - 0"

PLATE HT 1
9' - 0"

8'
 - 

0"
8'

 - 
0"

EX-01

EX-02

EX-03

EX-05
EX-05

TOP OF ROOF A
24' - 6"

EXTERIOR FINISH & MATERIAL INDEX
TAG DESCRIPTION

EX-01 COMPOSITE SHINGLES ROOFING, CLASS A  , COLORS VARY

EX-02 PAINTED TRIM, COLOR : WHITE

EX-03 METAL DOWNSPOUT, WHITE

EX-04 NOT USED

EX-05 HORIZONTAL HARDIE SIDING, 8".  COLOR DIFFERS PER UNIT

EX-06 VERTICAL  HARDIE SIDING, 8" - 10".  COLOR DIFFERS PER UNIT

EX-07 DESCRIPTION / MATERIAL / TEXTURE / COLOR

VERTICAL WOOD NAILER @ 16" O.C. 
AND AT CORNERS

2X6 STAINED CEDAR PLANKS

GALVANIZED PLANTER BOX 

PROVIDE DRAIN AND GRAVEL AT 
BOTTOM - DRAIN TO ADJACENT 
PLANTER OR STORM DRAIN PER CIVIL

PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

ROOF DOWNSPOUT, DRAIN INTO 
PLANTER

EXTERIOR BUILDING WALL

4"

3'
 - 

0"

Thomas
Ochsner AIA

Architect

PROJECT NAME

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

10 E. Yanonali Street
Suite 2D

Santa Barbara, CA 
93101

Tel 805.770.7576
Cel 805.705.6558

tom@toarchitect.com
www.toarchitect.com

CLIENT

PROJECT

SHEET TITLE

REVISIONS

SHEET NO.

DATE DRAWN

PROJECT #

DATE

1630 MIRA VISTA AVE.
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103

PUNTA GORDA
AUD HOUSING

1317 PUNTA GORDA STREET

JOB NO. XXXX

BUILDING
SECTIONS

PUNTA GORDA AUD HOUSING

A-5.1

JIM CARR

10/23/2018

KEY
VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL SECTION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL ELEVATION 2

SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"

BIOFILTRATION PLANTER DETAIL

FOR SALE  |  1317 Punta Gorda St. 
Development Opportunity  

(Artist’s Rendering) 

JUST LISTED

1317 Punta Gorda St. 
Santa Barbara, CA

14 Townhome Units 
Unpriced 

CALL TO OFFERS 

FOR SALE  
14-Unit Multifamily Development 
Near Montecito Country Club

1317 PUNTA 
GORDA ST.

The Golis Team recently handeled the sale of 1783 & 1793 
Mission Dr., a prime parcel of land in Solvang.



42

Battaglia Commercial Real Estate..... 32

Beach House Inn........................... 31

Beau Brunner Painting.................... 30

Betty Jeppesen, Esq....................... 30

Berkshire Hathaway – Ken Switzer........ 18

Bill Terry Insurance..........................2

Central Coast Paving........................4

DMH Properties............................. 16

Don’s Heating & Air Conditioning..... 40

Hayes Commercial Real Estate........ 34

Hermosa Painting.......................... 32

Jody’s Windows & Floors................. 30

John E. Peakes Insurance Agency.... 28

Kimball, Tirey & St. John LLP........... 16

MasterCare................................... 31

Mendez Building Services............... 30

Meridian Group............................. 32

Radius Group................................ 41

Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP......6

Sandpiper Property Management.......8

San Roque Realty.......................... 17

Sol Wave Water............................. 30

Spectrum Realty..............................6

Sundance Press............................. 32

The Laurel Company........................6

The Towbes Group......................... 24

Tower Property Management........... 17

Wash Laundry Systems.................. 44

We Haul Junk for Less......................6

Yardi............................................ 39

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Betty L. Jeppesen, 
Attorney At Law
jeppesenlaw@gmail.com
(805) 450-1789

Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP
www.rogerssheffield.com
(805) 963-9721
David @rogerssheffield.com

Kimball, Tirey & St. John LLP
www.kts-law.com
(213) 337-0050

CARPETS/FLOORING
Jody’s Windows & Floors
(805) 637-6343

CLEANING/MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES
MasterCare Home Cleaning 
Services
www.MastercareHomeCleaning.com
(805) 683-1915

Mendez Building Services
www.mendezservices.com
(805) 963-3117

COIN-OPERATED LAUNDRY
Wash Laundry Systems
www.washlaundry.com
(800) 421-6897

HEATING/AIR
Don’s Heating & Air 
Conditioning
donsheatingsb@gmail.com
(805) 683-2233

HOTEL/MOTEL
Beach House Inn
www.thebeachhouseinn.com
(805) 966-1126

INSURANCE
Bill Terry Insurance
www.billterryinsuranceagency.com
richard@billterryinsuranceagency.com
(805) 563-0400

John E. Peakes 
Insurance Agency Inc.
www.peakesinsurance.com
cpeakes@peakesins.com
(805) 658-2423

PAINTING
Beau Brunner Painting
www.beaubrunnerpainting.com
(805) 218-5251

Hermosa Painting
Bob.ulmer@verizon.net
(805) 952-3418

PAVING
Central Coast Paving
justin@ccpave.com
(805) 636-1200

PRINTING
Sundance Press
(520) 622-5233

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
DMH Properties
danielleholzer@dmhproperties.net
(805) 962-3707

Meridian Group
www.meridiangrouprem.com
(805) 692-2500

Sandpiper Property Management
www.sandpiperpropertymanage-
ment.com
(805) 705-4744

Spectrum Realty
www.spectrumrealty.com
andy@spectrumrealty.com
(805) 681-6268

Index of Advertisers

santa barbara rental property association 

Directory of Products & Services



43

The Laurel Company
www.thelaurelco.com
(805) 963-5945

The Towbes Group
www.towbes.com
(805) 962-2121

Tower Property Management
www.towerpm.com
(805) 740-0023

REAL ESTATE
Battaglia Commercial
Real Estate
www.battagliare.com
steve@battagliare.com
(805) 688-5333

Beachside Partners
Lori Zahn 
lori@BeachsidePartners.com  
Beachsidepartners.com
(805) 626-3150

Berkshire Hathaway
Ken Switzer
www.realestatesb.com
kswitzer@bhhscal.com
(805) 680-4622

Hayes Commercial
www.hayescommercial.com
christos@hayescommercial.com
(805) 563-2111

Radius Group – The Golis Team
www.radiusgroup.com
Steve Golis
sgolis@radiusgroup.com
(805) 879-9606

San Roque Real Estate
ed@SanRoqueRealty.com
(805) 687-1551

SOFTWARE
YARDI
www.yardi.com
(805) 699-2040

WATER TECHNOLOGY
Sensor Industries
www.sensor-industries.com
(888) 893-6493

Sol Wave Water
Steve Nipper  
steve@SolWaveWater.com
www.solwavewater.com 
(805) 845-5443

805-284-5992
sales@darkblade.com

Darkblade
Printing & Graphics

Index of Advertisers

santa barbara rental property association 

Directory of Products & Services



At WASH, we are transforming multifamily laundry rooms 
with innovative tech, better options, and unparalleled 
service and support. 

Learn more at wash.com/care
800-777-1484

Let us take care of your laundry

• Energy Effi cient Washers & Dryers
• Expert Management

• Mobile Payment
• Experience That Counts

WS19-019 Let Us Take Care 8.25x7.75 4c.indd   1 3/26/19   4:46 PM

55 Hitchcock Way, Suite 110
Santa Barbara, CA 93105
www.sbrpa.org

PRSRT STD

US POSTAGE PAID

PERMIT NO. 271

85719

123 West Padre St., Suite D • SB, CA 93105 • 805-687-7007


